

>ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(Civil) No(s).31155-31156/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2009 in CAN No. 4/2009
& MAT No. 981/2008 & CAN No. 10771/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADHANA ROY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of Contempt
proceedings, if any.

[Arvind]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master